Consideration Shares is one billion (1,000,000,000) Saudi Riyals. The total market value of the Consideration Shares is two billion
nine hundred fifty million (2,950,000,000) Saudi Riyals based on the closing price of SAR (29.50) of Taiba’s share as on 15/09/1444H
(corresponding to 06/04/2023G) (which is the last trading day prior to the Implementation Agreement). The total value of the
Consideration Shares (as will be recorded in the financial statements of Taiba) will be determined at a later stage on the basis of the
closing price of Taiba’s share on the last trading day prior to the date of Transaction Completion.

As the final Exchange Ratio is an integer, Dur’s shareholders will have no fractions of shares.

It should be noted that no involuntary staff redundancies are expected as a result of the Transaction (if completed).

The following table shows details of ownership in Taiba of each of the Substantial Shareholders of Taiba and Dur and the public prior
to and following the Transaction as of 16/03/1445H (corresponding to 01/10/2023G):

Shareholder
Pre-Completion Post-Completion

No. of Shares in
Taiba

Shareholding % in
Taiba

No. of Shares in
Taiba

Shareholding % in
Taiba

Assila Investment Company 26,845,269 16.730% 53,989,053 20.729%

Mohammed Ibrahim Mohammed Al-Eissa 11,897,114 7.414% 23,898,563 9.176%

Mohammed Saleh Hamza Serafi 12,837,271 8% 12,837,271 4.929% (4)

Al-Salihat Trading and Contracting Holding
Company 10,500,000 6.544% 10,500,000 4.031% (5)

Public Investment Fund 5,484,374 3.418% 22,112,832 8.490% (6)

Members of Taiba’s Board of Directors (1) 5,298 0.003% 5,298 0.002%

Taiba’s senior executives (2) N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 | Offer Document

Table of Contents

Shareholder
Pre-Completion Post-Completion

No. of Shares in
Taiba

Shareholding % in
Taiba

No. of Shares in
Taiba

Shareholding % in
Taiba

Public (3) 92,888,157 57.890% 137,114,466 52.644%

Total 160,457,483 100% 260,457,483 100%

(1) Based on the shares owned directly by Taiba’s directors only. For further information about indirect ownership and interest, please refer to Section (3.2)
(“Shareholding of Taiba’s Directors”).

(2) Based on the shares owned directly by Taiba’s senior executives only.
(3) Includes all shares owned by non-Substantial Shareholders in Taiba and Dur and the directors and senior executives of Taiba.
(4) Mohammed Saleh Hamza Serafi will no longer be a Substantial Shareholder following the Transaction Completion given that his ownership in Taiba

will fall below 5%.
(5) Al-Salihat Trading and Contracting Holding Company will no longer be a Substantial Shareholder following the Transaction Completion given that his